# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM304190

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hottape Acquisition, LLC		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flint Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 Todd Court	
City:	Thomasville	
State/Country:	/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 27360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3480642	HOTTAPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3362752009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 336-275-7601 Email: blake@hurtip.com **Correspondent Name:** Blake P. Hurt

Address Line 1: 326 South Eugene Street

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00644-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blake P. Hurt
SIGNATURE:	/blakehurt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=00644-23-ArticleofMerger#page1.tif source=00644-23-ArticleofMerger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0869**

C200705400247

State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0286349
Date Filed: 3/9/2007 12:17:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200705400247

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is FLINT TRADING, INC., a (check one) [x] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of North Carolina (state or country). 2. The address of the surviving entity is: Street Address: 115 Todd Court City: Thomasville State: North Carolina Zip Code: 27360 County: Davidson (Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is: . The Surviving foreign business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State. 3. For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach.) The name of the merged entity is HOTTAPE ACQUISITION, LLC a (check one) [] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [x] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of North Carolina (state or country). 4. If the surviving business entity is a domestic business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached. N/A 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective as of the date of the filing hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0870

C200705400247

This the 31st day of December, 2006.

**RECORDED: 05/12/2014** 

FLINT TRADING, INC.

By:

R. Steven Vetter, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0871